the fourteenth (14th) fiscal year (January 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013), be approved. 

Remuneration and compensation for the Board of Directors during the fourteenth (14th) fiscal 

year (1st of January 2013 to the 31st of December 2013) totaled the monetary sum of four hundred 

and seventy three thousand, nine hundred and nine euros and forty four cents (€473.909,44). 

It is noted that the above total paid amount for approval, is gross before taxes and legal 
deductions.  

Item 7: Approval of compensation and remuneration to the Executive members of the Board of 

Directors pursuant to Article 24, paragraph 2 of Codified Law 2190/1920 as in force.